H \$80.00 111410 647694

Client Code: VIRTP.UCC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON, & BEAR, LLP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name (X) Other: Security Interest Termination Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) November 25, 2008	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VIRTUAL PRO, INC. Internal Address: #2 Street Address: 419 W. Belden City: Chicago State: IL. ZIP: 60614 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
E Dominite in home and a second secon	(X) Yes () No 6 Total number of applications and patents
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: VIRTP.UCC1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$80.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
is a true copy of the original document. Steven J. Nataupsky Name of Person Signing 37,688 Registration No.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy
	r sheet, attachments and document: 3
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re-	quired cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

> PATENT REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0498

Case No. Title of Invention:
VIRTP 001A DISTANCE MEASUREMENT APPARATUS

Application Filing Date

No. Date Patent No. Issued
09/256641 2/23/1999 6476943 11/5/2002

VIRTP.002A APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR 09/413596
THE ANALYSIS OF NUCLEIC
ACIDS HYBRIDIZATION ON HIGH
DENSITY NA CHIPS

10/6/1999 6376177 4/23/2002

PATENT

REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0499

			0080653600	02 Receiv	ed: 11/25/2008		File Number	: 20080104385B
				-			Elaine F	25/2008 10:00 A ₹, Marshall tary of State
								•
								•
CC EIN	ANCING	STATEMENTAL	MENDMENT	г				
OLLOW INS	TRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFUL	LLY	•	_			
		NYACT AT FILER (options 49) 721-5265	4]					
		ENT TO: (Name and Addr	1955)		· ·			
Kn	obbe, Marte	ns, Oison, & Bear, L	.LP					
		et, 14th Floor						
	ine, CA 926 n: Stephen							
								
1				_	<u>၂</u>			
a. INITIAL FIN	ANCING STATE	MENT FILE #		·	THE ABOVE		OR FILING OFFICE US FINANCING STATEMEN	
2004001							e filed (for record) (or rec AL 53TATE RECORDS.	
					respect to security interest(s) of	the Secured Pe	rty authorizing this Termin	
		ectiveness of the Financing St nai period provided by applicat		with respect 1	e security Interest(s) of the Seco	ared Party suth	orizing this Continuation :	Statement is
ASSIG	NMENT (full or	pential): Give name of estigne	e in item 7s or 7b and sd	dress of easigr	ee in item 7c; and also give nam	e of easignor in	Item 9.	
			_	_	tured Party of record. Check on	y come of these	two boxes.	
		g three bexes <u>and</u> provide app idmes: Give current record nor			DELETE name: Give record o	noma (T:A)	00 name: Complete itom m 7c, also complete item:	7s or 7b, and also
	record info	idnes: Give current record nor Hern 7s or 75 and/or new addi RMATION:	ress (if eddress change) is	n Itom 7c.	to be deleted in item 8s or 8b.		m 7c; also complete item	7d-7g (if applicable).
	NIŽATION'S NAJ							
R SK INDIV	IDUAL'S LAST N	AME		FIRST NAME		IMIODLE	NAME	SUFFIX
22						1		1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
		ED INFORMATION:						
7p. ORGA	IAN B'NQITASIN	ΛE						_
R 75. INDIVI	75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	EUFFIX
E. MAILING AD	OORESS			СПУ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ı. TAXİD #:	<u>ነ</u>	ADD'LINFO RE 76. TYPE O ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	F ORGANIZATION	77. JÜRISDIĞ	TION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	I ANIZATIONAL ID #, H an	y NONE
		ERAL CHANGE): chock onl		<u>'</u>		•		,
Describe coli	kateraldolete	ud or 🔝 addod, or give enti	irerestaled collisteral	description, or	dekojpo colleteral 🔲 ażejou	act.		
					ne of emignor, if this is an Assign			d by a Dabtor which
	al or odds the out NIZATION'S NAM		committation authorized by	/ E LJebior, che	ok here and enter name of E	ZBIOR AUM	mang this Americana.	
adds collaters		Oison, & Bear, LLP						_
9a. ORGAN				FIRST NAME		WIDDES	NAME	SUFFIX
9a. ORGAN	DUAL'S LAST NA			1		1		1
96. ORGAN Sec. ORGAN KRODDO Pb. INDIVID		Œ OATA						
96. ORGAN Sec. ORGAN KRODDO Pb. INDIVID	DUAL'Š LAST NA	CE DATA						
acids colleten 96. ORGAN KRODDO 95. INDIVID OPTIONALE	DUAL'S LAST NA		ING STATEMENT A	MENDMEN	T (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07)	(29/98)		
acids colleten 96. ORGAN KRODDO 95. INDIVID OPTIONALE	DUAL'S LAST NA		ING STATEMENT A	MENDMEN	T (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07)	(29/98)		

PATENT REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 05/12/2009